ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
WASHINGTON, D.C.

In re:

Palmdale Energy, LLC’s

Palmdale Energy Project PSD Appeal No. 18-01

PSD Permit No. SE 17-01

N N N N N N N

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY, DESERT CITIZENS
AGAINST POLLUTION, CALIFORNIA COMMUNITIES AGAINST
TOXICS, AND SIERRA CLUB NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION IN ORAL
ARGUMENT
Petitioners Center for Biological Diversity, Desert Citizens Against
Pollution, California Communities Against Toxics and Sierra Club submits this
notice in response to the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Environmental
Appeals Board’s July 29, 2018 order scheduling oral argument in the above
referenced matter. Robert Ukeiley will appear in person to present oral argument
on behalf of Petitioners.
Respectfully submitted,
/sl Robert Ukeiley
Robert Ukeiley, Senior Attorney
Center for Biological Diversity

1536 Wynkoop St., Ste 421
Denver, CO 80202
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Dated: August 3, 2018

(720) 496-8568
rukeiley@biologicaldiversity.org

Lisa T. Belenky, Senior Attorney
Center for Biological Diversity
1212 Broadway, Suite 800
Oakland, CA 94612

(510) 844-7107
Ibelenky@biologicaldiversity.org

Counsel for Center for Biological Diversity, Desert
Citizens Against Pollution, California
Communities Against Toxics and Sierra Club


mailto:rukeiley@biologicaldiversity.org
mailto:lbelenky@biologicaldiversity.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| certify that | had the above Notice served on August 3, 2018 on the
following:
VIA EMAIL.:

Julie Walters

Office of Regional Counsel
EPA Region 9 (MC ORC-2)
75 Hawthorne St.

San Francisco, CA 94105
Email: Walters.Julie@epa.gov

John Krallman

Air and Radiation Law Office

Office of General Counsel (MC 2344-A)
Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, DC 20460

Email: Krallman.John@epa.gov

Thomas Johns

Palmdale Energy, LLC

801 Second Ave., Ste. 1150
Seattle, WA 98104

Email: tjohns@summitpower.com

/sl Robert Ukeiley

Robert Ukeiley
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